EXHIBIT B AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT NAME:	218-058 Knight Security Maintenance		
CITY REPRESENTATIVE:	Denise Pfeil, Information Technology		
CONTRACTOR:	Knight Security System LLC		
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:	November 11, 2017		
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:	May 5, 2020	AUTHORIZATION NO.: 23	

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

The existing contract 218-058 with Knight Security Systems LLC is amended to include work directly related to the San Marcos Public Library renovations. Knight Security Systems will provide and install S2 access control system upgrades, including a new controller and licenses, forty access-controlled doors and adding nine cameras to the customer's existing Milestone Video Management system. Servers will also be provided control the added hardware. System installation includes hardware, system licenses, and configuration unless otherwise stated.

This proposal will follow the guidelines stated in DIR contract number DIR-TSO-3430 Standard Terms and Conditions.

Original Contract Amount:	\$ 34,616.17
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:	\$ 224,355.22
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:	\$ 130,023.82
Revised Contract Amount:	\$ 354,379.04

	•	
CONTRACTOR:		
Signature	Date	
Kevin Garlick / Sales Rep Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)		
City:		
Signature	Date	
Bert Lumbreras	<u></u>	
Print Name		
City Manager		
Title		

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.).

Account Number(s):	Amount	Date
# G106_general_itequip 50036067-	\$ 130,023.82	04/07/2020
70200		
#	\$	
#	\$	